

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Text

File #: SR 23-0370, Version: 1

Resolution approving Amendment 1 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Common Purpose for the provision of recovery residence services for Nevada County Medi-Cal beneficiaries (Res. 22-300), increasing the maximum contract price from \$161,428 to \$194,400 due to a growing need for services, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the agreement, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2022/23 Behavioral Health budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)